
\

Resolution No. 1990-_2_3 _

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The General Purpose School Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1990

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1989-90

General Purpose School Fund Budget (Education of the Handicapped); and,

WHEREAS, ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Corrrnissionersof

Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 16th day of

April, 1990, that:

SECTION 1. The Education of the Handicapped (STATE & LOCAL) Fund is hereby

amerrled as fo11o\05:

Budget
Account Approved Amendments Amended
Nunber Account Budget (Inc./Dec. ) Budget

Estimated Revenues
47143 Education of the Handicapped $676,243.00 $3,600.00 ~843.00

Act

Total Estimated Available Funds $676,243.00 $3,600.00 ~843.00

Estimated Expenditures
722 310 Contracts w/other Public

Agencies $ 5,439.00 $3,600.00 $ 9,039.00

Total Expenditures $ 5,439.00 $3,600.00 $ 9,039.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of

County Corrrnissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with

this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from

and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be

spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Corrrnissioners.

OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

~uv7d. }Batl.f-

Motion made by Camm. Lewis Garner that the foregoing resolution
be adopted: Motion seconded by Camm. V. J. Shanklin

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried---------------------
Passed and approved the 16th day of April , 1990_.
Attested: Approved:
,:/.~
0~

,.:'7
c .?, --::-;">:;'"/) Le-<:.>:· .•., /'j!- ••

Faye Butts, County Clerk

7fS


